Land of survey, soil investigation, barricading, peripheral roads etc, in

fact, MMRDA has vide Letter of Acceptance ("LOA") dated 12th March

2024 appointed M/s. Sam (India) Builtwell Private Limited as the Civil

Contractor for carrying out the civil works of the Metro Car Depot for a

project cost of Rs. 547,45,34,060/- (Rupees Five Hundred Forty-Seven

Crore Forty-Five Lakh Thirty Four Thousand and Sixty Only). MMRDA

has  vide  LOA  dated  12th March  2014  appointed  M/s.  CEG-Korea

National  Railway (JV)  as the  Consultant,  specifically,  for  Metro  Car

Depot  for  a  project  cost  of  Rs.  Rs.  20,42,36,199/-  (Rupees  Twenty

Crores Forty-Two Lakhs Thirty Six Thousand One Hundred and Ninety

Nine Only).  Copies  of  the  LOA's  dated  12th March  2024 are  hereto

marked and annexed as Exhibit - J and K.

15. MMRDA has  a  duty  to  ensure  that  the  Metro  Car  Depot  is

completed within the prescribed time-frame, as any delay in execution